
 

This document was supplied for free educational purposes. 
Unless it is in the public domain, it may not be sold for profit 
or hosted on a webserver without the permission of the 
copyright holder. 

If you find it of help to you and would like to support the 
ministry of Theology on the Web, please consider using the 
links below: 
 

 
https://www.buymeacoffee.com/theology 

 

https://patreon.com/theologyontheweb 

PayPal https://paypal.me/robbradshaw 
 

A table of contents for the Journal of Theological Studies (old 
series) can be found here: 

https://biblicalstudies.org.uk/articles_jts-os_01.php 

pdfs are named: [Volume]_[1st page of article] 

 

https://www.buymeacoffee.com/theology
https://patreon.com/theologyontheweb
https://paypal.me/robbradshaw
https://paypal.me/robbradshaw
https://biblicalstudies.org.uk/articles_jts-os_01.php
https://www.buymeacoffee.com/theology
https://patreon.com/theologyontheweb


T'he 7ournal 

of 

Theological Studies 

VOLUME XXVI 

OXFORD 

AT THE G.LARENDON PRESS 



COMMITTEE OF DIRECTION: 

Rev. DR BARNES, Hulsean.Professor of Divinity, Cambridge. 
F. C. BuRKITT, D.D., Norrisian Professor of Divinity, Cambridge. 
Rev. DR CooKE, Regius Professor of Hebrew, Oxford. 
Rev. DR KENNETT, Regius Professor of Hebrew, Cambridge. 
Very Rev. DR KIRKPATRICK, Dean of,Eiy. 
Rev. DR LocK, Lady Margaret Professor of Divinity, Oxford. 
Rev. DR MAsoN, Canon of Canterbury. 
Very Rev. DR J. ARMITAGE RomNsoN, Dean of Wells. 
Right Rev. DR STRONG, Bishop of Oxford. 

EDITORS: 

Rev. DR BETHUNE-BAKER, 23 Cranmer Road, Cambridge. 
Rev. F. E. BRIGHTMAN, Magdalen College, Oxford. 

Printed in England 
At the OxFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS 

By John ]ohnstnf' 

Printer to the University 



I 

INDEX OF WRITERS 

ALLWORTHY, T. B. 
The Bible Doctrine of Womanhood (C. R. Smith) 

BARNES, W. E. 
Dt"e het"lige Schrift des A/ten Testaments (E. Kautzsch ar.d 

A. Bertholet) 
Prayer in Christian Theology (A. L. Lilley) 
Psalmenstudz"en (S. Mowinckel) • 
Zeitschnft fiir die alttestamentliche Wissenchaft 1924 

BATIFFOL, P. 

PAGE 

LA PRIMA CATHEDRA EPISCOPATUS DU CONCILE D'ELVIRE 
NATALE PETRI DE CATHEDRA 

BAXTER, J. H. 

45 
.• 399 

THE MARTYRS OF MADAURA, A.D. I8o'. 
S. Aureli Azegustini Epistulae (A. Goldbacher) 

BAYNES, N. H. 
0PTATUS 

21 
213 

37 
0PTATUS; AN ADDENDUM . 404 

BELL, H. I. 
SERMONS BY THE AUTHOR OF THE THEOGNOSIA ATTRIBUTED 

TO GREGORY OF NYSSA 364 
BETHUNE·BAKER, J. F. 

From Augustus to Augustine (E. G. Sihler) 108 
Handbuch der Kirchengeschz"chte (E. Preuschen and G. Kriiger) 109 
Early History of the Christian Church (L. Duchesne: tr. 

C. Jenkins) . 109 
Benedictz"ne Monachism (E. C. Butler) 109 
Texts illustrating ancimt Rzeler-worshijJ (C. Lattey) . 109 
The Tome of Pope Leo the Great (G H. Blakeney) 109 
The Subject Index to Periodicals (Library Association) no 
j.fsus de Nazareth: mythe oze hlstoire? (M. Goguel) . 433 
The Heart of the Gospel (J. K. Mozley) 435 
Gnostic Fragments (E. Buonaiuti, E. Cowell) 436 
Celsi 'AII.TJ(!~s Aoyos (0. Glockner) 436 
Die betende Kirche 437 
Early Christians at Prayer (W. E. Barnes) 437 
The Reformers and the Bible (L. E. Binns) 437 
Gambling and Betting (R. H. Charles) 438 

BILLEN, A. V. 
THE CLASSIFICATION OF THE GREEK MSS OF THE HEXA-

TEUCH . 262 
BINDLEY, T. H. 

The Logia in Andent and Recent Literature (J. Donovan) 310 
BINNS, L. E. 

Opus Epistolarum Des. Erasmi Roterodaml (P. S. Alien, H. M. 
Alien) 445 

BLAKE, R. P. 
GEORGIAN THEOLOGICAL LITERATURE 50 



iv INDEX OF WRITERS 

PAGE 

BURKITT, F. C. 
ISAAC OF NINEVEH 81 

A FURTHER NOTE ON AARON'S HEAD-DRESS 180 

THE BOBBIO MISSAL . 177 
The Four Gospels (B. H. Streeter) 278 
The Arabic Versions of the Pentateuch in the Church of Egypt 

(J. F. Rohde) • 101 

The Book of the Himyarites (A. Moberg) • 215 
The Study of the New Testament: z88J and z92o, The Early 

Prz"nted Editions of the New Testament (C. H. Turner) 185 
THE CAESAREAN TEXT OF THE GoSPELS . 378 
PISTIS SOPHIA AGAIN • 391 
The Separation of the Monophysites (W. A. Wigram) 427 
Reminiscences oj]esus by an eye-witness (H. D. A. Major). 431 

BURNEY, C. F. {the late). 
Code Hittite provenant del' Asie Mineure (F. Hrozny) 438 
Eliments de Bibliographic Hittite (G. Contenau) 442 
The Fall of Nineveh (C.. J. Gadd) 443 

CHASE, F. H. 
Two NOTES ON ST JOHN'S GOSPEL 381 

CHRISTIE, W. M. 
THE }AMNIA .PERIOD IN }EWISH HISTORY. 347 

CONNOLLY, R. H. , 
Die syrische Jacobosanaphora nach der Rezension des Ja'qob(h) 

von Edessa (A. Riicker). 100 

Immz"ztio et Consecratz"o (M. Andrieu) . 421 
Jahrbuchfur Lz"turgiewissenschaft iii, iv 422 

COOK, S. A. 
SOME TENDENCIES IN OLD TESTAMENT CRITICISM . 156 
CHRONICLE OF OLD TESTAMENT 321 
THE RELIGION OF THE MANICHEES 382 

COOKE, G. A. 
Ezekiel (D. J. Herrmann) . 207 

CRAFER, T. W. 
The Doctrz"ne of the Holy Eucharist (U. Z. Rule) 221 

First Notz"ons of Holy Wrz"t (C. Lattey) 221 

Reality and Religion (ed. B. H. Streeter) . 221 
Aspects of the Way (A. D. Martin) 222 
Dtt Bose as a Prophet Pf Unity(}. 0. F. Murray) 426 

CREED, J. M. 
THE HEAVENLY MAN. II3 
The Church of England (A. C. Headlam) 218 

The Century Bible: St Mark (J. V. Bartlet) 96 
DIX, G. H. 

THE HEAVENLY WISDOM AND THE DIVINE LOGOS IN }EWISH 
APOCALYPTIC 

THE INFLUENCE [OF BABYLONIAN IDEAS ON JEWISH MES-
SIANISM 241 



INDEX OF WRITERS V 

PAGE 
DODD, C. H. 

NOTES FROM PAPYRI • 77 
DRIVER, G. R. 

THE ORIGIN OF 'l:IIREQ COMPAGINIS' IN HEBREW • 76 
Grammar qf Palestinian Jewish Aramaic (Vol. B. Stevenson) 210 

FIRMINGER, W. K. 
ST PETER DAMIAN AND 'AUXILIUS' . 78 

FROST, M. 
THE TEXT OF THE Te Deum: CORRECTIONS OF J. T. S. ix p. 426 408 

GARDNER-SMITH, P. 
The Bible Doctrz"ne of Wealth and Work (C. R. Smith) 3II 

HARRIS, R. 
The Apocryphal New Testament (M. R. James) 181 

HOGG, J. E. 
A NOTE ON TWO POINTS IN AARON'S HEAD-DRESS 72 

HOSKYNS, E. C. 
Was Holy Communion instituted by Jesus? (D. S. Guy) 203 

HUNKIN, J. W. 
Studies in Pharisaism and the Gospels (I. Abrahams) 92 
The Acts of the Apostles translated from the Codex Bezae 

(J. M. Wilson) 93 
Commentarius in Actus Apostolorum (A. Camerlynck and 

A. Vander Heeren) 94 
St Paul on Trial (J. I. Still) 95 

JONES, H. STUART. 
URB1S ROMAE EPISCOPI 406 

MINNS, E. H. 
PalaeograpMa Latina (W. M. Lindsay) 2I8 

MOZLEY, J. K. 
The Goodness and the Severity of God (J. 0. F. Murray) 201 
The Sacraments, Eschatology (F. J. Hall) I99 

NEILL, S. C., AND A. D. NOCK. 
TWO NOTES ON THE ASCLEPIUS. 173 

NOCK, A. D. 
AIIATON 407 
P. LEID, J 395 VII II 176 

NORTON, P. R. 
THE BIOGRAPHICAL FORM OF THE Vitae Sanctorum 256 

OMAN, J. 
The Design Argument Reconsidered (C. J. Shebbeare and 

J. McCabe) • 87 
Religion et Rlaliti (C. Hauter) . . • . . . 88 
L'Epatzouissement de la Pensie n!ligieuse de Luther (H. Strohl) 91 
Lehrbuch der Symbolik (W. Walther). 409 
The place qf Reason in Christian Apologetic (L. Hodgson). 412 
L'Humanitl et son Chef(P. Bride!) 414 
Grundlegung christlicher Dogmatik (H. Liidemann) . 415 
Erlebnis, Erkenntnis und Glaube (E. Brunner) . 417 
Organische Grundlagen der Religion (H. Adolph) 419 



vi INDEX OF WRITERS 

PAGE 

OWEN, E. C. 
ST GREGORY OF NYSSA: (1) GRAMMAR, {2) VOCABULARY AND 

Sn~ . ~ 
READE, W. H. V. 

St Thomas Aquinas (A. E. Taylor, A. Whitacre, H. Pope, 
V. McNabb) 202 

ROBINSON, ]. A. 
A Biographical Dictz'onary of the Saints (F. G. Ho! week) . 423 

ROSS, W. D. 
Cosmology(]. O'Neill). 104 
Die Philosophic des Aristoteles als Naturerkliirung u. Weltan-

schauung (E. Rolfes) 104 
Praelectiones Cosmologiae (],M. Dario) 103 

ROTH,C. 
Short Lectures on Modern Hebrew Literature (]. L. Landau) 104 

SAYCE, A. H. 
Babylonian Wisdom (S. Langdon) 106 

SOUTER, A. 
Codices Lugdunenses antz'quissimi (E. A. Lowe). 313 
Recherches sur l' Histoire du Te.rte et des Versions latines du DE 

PRINCIPIIS d'Origene (G. Bardy). . I02 
STREETER, B. H. 

THE CAESAREAN TEXT OF THE GOSPELS 373 
TAYLOR, V. 

A CRY FROM THE SIEGE : A SUGGESTION REGARDING A NON-
MARCAN ORACLE EMBEDDED IN Lk xxi 2o-36 I36 

TELFER, W. 
Paul of Samosata (G. Bardy, F. Loofs) 187 

TENNANT, F. R. 
The Appearance of Mind(]. C. McKerrow) 303 
Christus Veritas (W. Temple) 295 
Is God limited.~ (F.]. McConnell) 298 
Knowledge and Virtue (P. N. Waggett) 300 
Metaphysical Grounds of the Science of Nature (K. F. Frobel) 302 

THOMAS, E.]. 
Select Passages illustrating Neoplatom'sm (E. R. Dodds) . 312 

TURNER, C. H. 
MARCAN USAGE : NOTES, CRITICAL AND EXEGETICAL, ON THE 

SECOND GOSPEL . 12, ·145, 225, 337 
WATSON, E. W. 

The Cathedral Church ofHerejord (A. T. Bannister). 204 
Robert Sanderson (G. Lewis) 205 
Richard Hooker (L. S. Thornton) 424 
Richard Baxter (A. R. Ladell) 425 

WIDGERY, A. G. 
The Ideals o/ Asceticz'sm (0. Hardman) 314 
The Lqdy Julian (R. H. Thouless) . 317 
The Philosophy of Religion (D. M. Edwards) 319 
The Psychology of Religion (W. B. Se!bie). 318 



II 

INDEX OF ARTICLES 
PAGE 

CHRONICLE: 

OLD TESTAMENT. By S. A. Cook • 321 

NOTES AND STUDIES: 

AARON'S HEAD-DRESS, A NOTE ON TWO POINTS IN. By J. E. 

Hogg 72 
AARON's HEAD-DRESS, A FURTHER NOTE ON. By F. C. Burkitt 180 

AIIATON, By A. D. NOCK 407 

ASCLEPIUS, TWO NOTES ON THE. By S. C. Neill and A. D. Nock 173 
BABYLONIAN IDE~S ON JEWISH MESSIANISM, THE INFLUENCE OF. 

By G. H. Dix 241 

BOBBIO MISSAL, THE. By F. C. Burkitt I77 
CAESAREAN TEXT OF THE GOSPELS, THE. By B. H. Streeter 

and F. C. Burkitt • 373 
GEORGIAN THEOLOGICAL LITERATURE. By R. P. Blake 50 

GREEK MSS OF THE HEXATEU~H, THE CLASSIFICATION OF THE. 

By A. V. Billen 262 

GREGORY OF NYSSA, SERMONS BY THE AUTHOR OF THE 

Theognosz'a ATTRIBUTED TO. By H. I. Bell 364 
ST GREGORY OF NYSSA: (I) GRAMMAR, (2) VOCABULARY AND 

STYLE. By E. C. E. Owen • 64 
HEAVENLY MAN, THE. By J. M. Creed 113 

HEAVENLY WISDOM AND THE DIVINE LOGOS IN JEWISH APOCA-

LYPTIC, THE. By G. H. Dix . ' • 
1 l;IIREQ COMPAGINIS' IN HEBREW, THE ORIGIN OF. By G. R. 

Driver • 76 
ISAAC OF NINEVEH. By F. C. Burkitt . 81 

]AMNIA PERIOD IN JEWISH HISTORY, THE, By W. M. Christie. 347 
ST JOHN'S GOSPEL, Two NOTES ON. By F. H. Chase 381 

LK xxi. 20-36, A CRY FROM THE SIEGE: A SUGGESTION REGARD-

ING A NON-MARCAN ORACLE EMBEDDED IN. By V. Taylor 136 
MANICHEES, THE RELIGION OF THE. By S. A. Cook • 382 
MARCAN USAGE: NOTES, CRITICAL 'AND EXEGETICAL, ON THE 

SECOND GOSPEL. By C. H. Turner • 12, 145, 225, 337 
MARTYRS OF MADAURA, A. D. 18o, THE By J. H. Baxter. 21 

NATALE PETRI DE CATHEDRA. By P. Batiffol 399 
NOTES FROM PAPYRI. By C. H. Dodd. 77 
OLD TESTAMENT CRITICISM, SOME TENDENCIES IN. By S. A. Cook 156 

OPTATUS. By N. H. Baynes. 37 
0PTATUS: AN ADDENDUM. By N. H. Baynes 404 



viii INDEX OF ARTICLES 

PAGE 

ST PETER DAMIAN AND 'AUXILIUS '. By W. K. Firminger 78 
PISTIS SOPHIA AGAIN. By F. C. Burkitt 391 
PRIMA CATHEDRA EPISCOPATUS DU CONCILE D'ELVIRE, LA. 

By P. Batiffol 45 
Te Deum, THE TEXT OF THE : CORRECTIONS OF j. T. S. ix p. 426. 

By M. Frost • 408 
URBIS ROMAE EPISCOPI. By H. Stuart Jones 406 
Vz"tae Sanctorum, THE BIOGRAPHICAL FORM OF THE. By P. R. 

Norton . 256 



Ill 

INDEX OF AUTHORS AND BOOKS 
REVIEWED OR NOTICED 

ABEL, F. M. South Palestine after the Mosaic Map of Medaba • 
ABRAHAMs, I. Studies in Pharisaism and the Gospels (2nd series). 
AooLPH, H. Organische Grundlagen der Religion . 
ALLEN, P. S., and H. M. Opus Epistolarum Des. Erasmi Roterodami 
ANDRIEu, M. Immixtio et Consecratio 
Asclepius 
BANNISTER, A. T. The Cathedral Church of Hereford 
BARDY, G. Paul de Samosate 

" 
Rccherches sur l' histoire du Texte et des Versions latines du De 

Pn"ncipiis d' On"gen . 
BARNES, W. E. Early Chn"stians at Prayer 
BARTLET, J. V. St Mark 
BERTHOLET, A. See KAuTscH, E. 
BrNNs, L. E. The Reformets and the Bible 
BLAKENEY, G. H. The Tome of Pope Leo the Great 
BLUNT, A. F. W. Israel before Chnst 
BOHL. De 'Knecht des Heeren' in Jezafa u . 
BouTFLOWER, C. In and atound the Book of Daniel 
BRIDEL, P. L'Humaniti et son Chef 
BRUNNER, E. Erlebnis, Erkenntms und Glaube 
BuDGE, E. A. W. The Wtsdom of the Egyptians 
BuoNAIUTI, E. Gnostic Fragments, tr. E. CowELL . 
BURKITT, F. C. The Religion of the Manichees 
BuTLER, E. C. Benedictine Monachism, 2nd ed. 
CAMERLYNCK, A., and A. VANDER HEEREN. Commentan"us in Actus Aposto-

lorum • 
CASEL, 0. Jahrbuchfur Liturgiewissenschajt. 
CAUSSE, A. Israel et la vision de l'humamtti . 
CHARLEs, R. H. Gambling and Betting 
CoNTENAU, G. Elements de Bibliographic Hittite 
CoucHouo, P.-L. Le mystere de Jesus • 
CowELL, E. See BuoNAruTr, E. 

DARro, J. M. Praelectiones Cosmologiac. 
Die betende Kirche • 
Dooos, E. R. Select Passagts illustrating Ncoplatontsm 
DoNOVAN, J. The Logia in Ancient and Recent Literature 
DucHESNE, L. Early History of the Chtistian Church iii, tr. C. ]ENKINS. 
EoELKOORT, A. H. Uittocht en Intocht . 
EowARDS,_ D. M. The Philosophy of Religion. 
FARBRIDGE, M. H. Biblical and Semitic Symbolism 
FRoBEL, K. F. Metaphysical Grounds of the Science of Nature 
GAoo, C.]. The Fall of Nineveh . 
GAYFORD, S. C. Sacrifice and Priesthood: Jewtsh and Christian 

PAGE 

102 

94-
422 
325 
438 
442 

433 

103 
437 
312 
310 
109 
324 
319 
333 
302 
443 
331 



x AUTHORS AND BOOKS REVIEWED OR NOTICED 

PAGE 
GLOCKNER, 0. Celsi 'Ali.1J9~s A6-yos. 436 
GoGUEL, M. Jesus de Nazarefh : mythe ou histoire? 433 
GoLDBACHER, A. S. Aureli Augustini ..• Epistulae 2I3 
Guv, D. S. Was Holy Communion instituted by Jesus? 203 
HALL, F. J. The Sacraments. I99 

, Eschatology 201 
HALPER, B. Descriptive Catalogue ofGenizah Fragments in Philadelphia 332 
HARDMAN, 0. The Ideals of Asceticism . 3I4 
HAUTER, C. Religion et Rialiti SS 
HEADLAM, A. C. The Church of England 2I8 
HERRMANN, J. Ezechiel . 207 
HooGSoN, L. The Place of Reason in Christian Apologetic 4I2 
HoLWECK, F. G. A Bibliographical Dictionary of the Saiuts 423 
HoRNER, G. Pistis Sophia 391 
HosCHANDER, J. The Book of Esther in the Light of History. 332 
HROZNY, F. Code Hittite provenant de l'Asie Mineure 43S 
jAMEs, M. R. The Apocryphal New Testament I81 
jENKINs, C. See DucHESNE, L. 
JoiioN. Ruth 323 
Journal of the Palestine Ori'ental Society 334 
KAuTscH, E., and A. BERTHOLET. Die het7ige Schrift des Alien Testaments • .• 

ubersetzt . 3 04 
kEGEL, M. Away from FVellhausen, tr. c. F. NoLLOTH I56 
KNAPP, C. Amos and his Age 323 
K6HLER, L. Isaiah xl-lv 327 
KRiiGER, G. See PREUSCHEN, E. 
LADELL, A. R. Richard Baxter, Puritan and Mystic 425 
LANDAU, J. L. Short Lectures on Modern Hebrew Literaful'e I04 
LANGDON, S. Babylonian Wisdom. ro6 
LATTEv, C. First Notions of Holy Writ, for Students, Readers, Enquirers 22 I 

, Texts illustrating an dent Ruler-worship I 09 
LEGGE, F. See HoRNER, G. 
LEwis, G. Robert Sauderson . 205 
LILLEY, A. L. Prayer in Christian Theology 309 
LINDSAY, W. M, Palaeographia Latina iii 218 
LooFs, F. Paulus von Samosata • I 87 
LowE, E. A. Codices Lugdunenses antiquissimi 313 

, See WILMART, A. 
LUDEMANN, H. Grundlegung christlicher Dogmatik 4I5 
S. Luke xxi 2o-;6 . 136 
McCABE, J. See SHEBBEARE, C. J. 
McCoNNELL, F. J. Is God limited? 298 
McCoRMACK, R. The Heptadic Structure of Scripture 333 
McKERRow, J. C. The Appearance of Mind . 303 
McNABB. The Mysticism of St Thomas Aquinas • 202 
MAJOR, H. D. A. Reminiscences of Jesus by an Eye-witness 431 
MARTIN, A. D. Aspects of the Way 222 
Missale Bobiense 177 
MosERG, A. The Book of the Himyan"tes 215 
MowiNCKEL, S. Psalmenstudien iii-vi • 304 



AUTHORS AND BOOKS REVIEWED OR NOTICED xi 

MozLEv, J. K. The Heart of the Gospel • 
MuRRAY, J. 0. F. The Goodness and Severity of God 

, , Du Bose as a prophet of Unity • 
O'NEILL, J. Cosmology. 
PALLADIUS HELENOPOLITANUS. Dialogus de vita S. Chrysostomi 
PoPE, H. St Thomas Aquinas as an Interpreter of Holy Scripture . 
PovAH, M. A Study of the Old Testament 
PREUSCHEN, E., and G. KRUGER. Handbuch der Kirchengeschi'chte . 
RoBINSON, T. H. The Book of Amos 
RoHDE, ]. F. The Arabic Versions of the Pentateuch in the Church of Egypt 
RoLFES, E. Die Philosophic des Aristoteles als Naturerklarung u. Weltan-

schauung. 
RiicKER, A. Die syrische facobosanaphora nach der Rezens1on des fa'qob(h) 

vim Edessa 
RuLE, U. Z. The Doctrine of the Holy Eucharist 
ScHMIDT, C. Pistis Sophia 
ScHRORs, H. Drei Aktenstucke in betrejf des Konzils von Arlts 
SELBIE, W. B. The Psychology of Religion 
SHEBBEARE, C.]., and J. McCABE. The Design Argument reconsidered. 
SmLER, E. G. From Augustus to Augustine 
SIMPSON, D. C. Pentateuchal Criticism . 
SINGH, SuNDAR. Reality and Religion (ed. B. H. STREETER) 

SMITH, C. R. The Bible Doctrine of Wealth and Work . 
, The Bible Doctrine of Womanhood in its Historical Evolution 

STEVENSON,W. B. Grammar of Palestinian Jewish Aramaic • 

PAGE 

435 
201 

426 

104 

259 
202 
323 
109 

322 
101 

104 

lOO 

221 
393 
4°4 
318 
87 

Io8 
330 
221 

3Il 
98 

210 

STILL, J. I. St Paul on Tn'al. 
STREETER, B. H. The Four Gospels 

95 
278, 373 

, See SINGH, SuNDAR. 

STROHL, H. L'Epanouissement de la Pensie religieuse de Luther 
Subject Index to Periodicals 
TAYLOR, A. E. St Thomas Aquinas as a Philosopher 
TEMPLE, W. Christus Veritas 
THORNTON, L. S. Richard Hooker: a Study of his Theology 
THOULEss, R. H. The Lady fulian 
TuRNER, C. H. The Early Printed Editions of the Greek Testament 

, The Study of the New Testament: I88; and r9zo • 
VANDER HEEREN, A. See CAMERLYNCK, A. 
WADDELL, L. A. The Phoem'cian Origin of Bn'tons, Scots, and Anglo-Saxons 
WAGGETT, P. N. Knowledge and Virtue 
W ALTHER, W. Lehrbuch der Symbolik . 
WELCH, A. C. The Code of Deuteronomy 
WENSINCK, A.]. Mystic Treatises by Isaac of Nineveh 
WHIT ACRE, A. Veritas: The Theology of St Thomas Aquinas 
WIENER, H. M. The Main Problem of Deuteronomy 

, Early Hebrew History . 
WIGRAM, W. A. The Separation of the Monophysites 
WILMART, A., E. A. LowE, and H. A. WILSON. The Bobbio Missal 
WILSON, H. A. See WILMART, A. 
WILSON, J. M. The Acts of the Apostles, translated from the Codex Bezae 
Zeitschnft fur die alttestamcntliche Wissenschaft r924 

91 
IIO 

202 

295 

424 
317 
186 

185 

333 
300 
409 
I 56 
Sr 

202 


